TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN VOUCHER

Voucher No: 1036 Voucher Date: 03/22/2017  Prepared By: Cindy Baird

Printed: 03/22/2017 03:48:08 PM

TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN is hereby authorized to draw warrants against TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN
funds for the sum of $74,973.27 on account of obligations incurred for value received in services and for
materials as shown below for period January 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017 (period cannot overlap
fiscal year end.)

| certify that this claim is just and correct, and the services and/or materials herein represented have
been received during the period listed above. All items are properly coded and not in excess of the
budget.

Jason Tardiff Selectmen
David Eaton Selectmen
Ryspgarter Selectmen

TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN

Fund Amount
01 General Fund $46,528.12
20 Sewer Fund $28,445.15

$74,973.27
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1036 03/22/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Anita Stokes ANITA
Check Group:
ER Ballot Clerks Salaries 10 032217 01.4140.30.100 $150.00
3/15/2017 ER Ballot Clerks Salaries
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
ARMAND VERVILLE AVERVI
Check Group:
ER Ballot Clerks Salaries 10 032217 01.4140.30.100 $150.00
3/15/2017 ER Ballot Clerks Salaries
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
BEAUREGARD EQUIPMENT, INC. BEAUR
Check Group:
HWY Vehicles Repairs 10 1C14288 01.4311.10.432 $96.74
3/22/2017 HWY Vehicles Repairs
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $96.74
Vendor Total: $96.74
CAPITAL AREA FIRE COMPACT FIRECO
Check Group:
FD Dispatch 10 450 01.4220.50.531 $30,786.00
3/15/2017 FD Dispatch
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $30,786.00
Vendor Total: $30,786.00

CED-TWIN STATE
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1036 03/22/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
HWY General Supplies 10 1297-650803 01.4311.10.610 $42.45
3/22/2017 HWY General Supplies
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $42.45
Vendor Total: $42.45
CLAUDETTE VERVILLE CVERVI
Check Group:
ER Ballot Clerks Salaries 10 032217 01.4140.30.100 $150.00
3/15/2017 ER Ballot Clerks Salaries
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
COMCAST COMCAS
Check Group:
OAMH Telephone/Modem 10 87732015000694 01.4619.10.530 $43.15
16 APR
3/20/2017 OAMH Telephone/Modem
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $43.15
Vendor Total: $43.15
Constellaiton
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0.02 170209 75952781 20.4326.52.622 $2.14
3/22/2017 Electricity - Collection System
ELECTRICITY 0.54 170209 75952781 20.4326.56.622 $57.89
3/22/2017 Electricity - Plant
ELECTRICITY 0.44 170209 75952781 20.4326.57.622 $47.17
3/22/2017 Electricity - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $107.20
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1036 03/22/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $107.20
DENNIS FOWLER DFOWLR
Check Group:
ER Ballot Clerks Salaries 10 032217 01.4140.30.100 $150.00
3/15/2017 ER Ballot Clerks Salaries
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Eastern Analytical Inc, E
Check Group:
PLANT SAMPLE EFF 0.87 170199 166997 20.4326.56.332 $36.54
3/22/2017 Contractors-Lab-Plant
PLANT SAMPLE EFF 0.13 170199 166997 20.4326.57.332 $5.46
3/22/2017 Contractors-Lab-Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $42.00
Check Group:
PLANR SAMPLE EFF 0.87 170200 167035 20.4326.56.332 $36.54
3/22/2017 Contractors-Lab-Plant
PLANR SAMPLE EFF 0.13 170200 167035 20.4326.57.332 $5.46
3/22/2017 Contractors-Lab-Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $42.00
Vendor Total: $84.00
EnviroZone
Check Group:
SLUDGE REMOVAL 1 170210 22743 20.4326.57.421 $412.96
3/22/2017 Sludge Disposal - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $412.96
Printed: 03/22/2017 3:48:11 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.4.07 Page: 3



Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1036 03/22/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $412.96
EVERSOURCE
Check Group:
P&R Electricity 10 MULTI APRIL 01.4520.20.622 $875.98
3/20/2017 P&R Electricity
GGB Electricity 10 MULTI APRIL 01.4194.10.622 $16.05
3/20/2017 GGB Electricity
HWY Electricity 10 MULTI APRIL 01.4311.10.622 $804.27
3/20/2017 HWY Electricity
LIB Electricity 10 MULTI APRIL 01.4550.10.622 $61.13
3/20/2017 LIB Electricity
OAMH Electricity 10 MULTI APRIL 01.4619.10.622 $17.00
3/20/2017 OAMH Electricity
PD Electric 10 MULTI APRIL 01.4210.60.622 $626.86
3/20/2017 PD Electric
P&R Electricity 10 MULTI APRIL 01.4520.20.622 $15.12
3/20/2017 P&R Electricity
GGB Electricity 10 MULTI APRIL 01.4194.10.622 $451.67
3/20/2017 GGB Electricity
FD Electric 10 MULTI APRIL 01.4220.80.622 $632.83
3/20/2017 FD Electric
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,500.91
Vendor Total: $3,500.91
H.O.P. SALES & SERVICE H
Check Group:
REPAIR MANT. PF 0.87 170201 210404 20.4326.56.430 $723.82
3/22/2017 Repair/Maint. - Plant
REPAIR MANT. PF 0.13 170201 210404 20.4326.57.430 $108.16
3/22/2017 Repair/Maint. - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1036 03/22/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $831.98
Vendor Total: $831.98
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
Check Group:
HWY General Supplies 10 MULTIZ 01.4311.10.610 $288.06
3/16/2017 HWY General Supplies
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $288.06
Vendor Total: $288.06
Hoyle Tanner and Associates HOYLE
Check Group:
FIN Computers/Software 1 160456 0057215 01.2020.22.000 $1,035.00
3/14/2017 PRIOR YEAR ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,035.00
Check Group:
ENGINEERING ALLENSTOWN 1 170202 0057335 20.4326.52.390 $3,080.50
3/22/2017 Engineering - Collection System
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,080.50
Check Group:
ENGINEERING PF 0.87 170203 0057334 20.4326.56.390 $185.61
3/22/2017 Engineering - Plant
ENGINEERING PF 0.13 170203 0057334 20.4326.57.390 $27.74
3/22/2017 Engineering - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $213.35
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1036 03/22/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
ENGINEERING PF 0.87 170204 0057333 20.4326.56.390 $1,031.00
3/22/2017 Engineering - Plant
ENGINEERING PF 0.13 170204 0057333 20.4326.57.390 $154.06
3/22/2017 Engineering - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,185.06
Check Group:
ENGINEERING 0.87 170205 0057332 20.4326.56.390 $480.72
3/22/2017 Engineering - Plant
ENGINEERING 0.13 170205 0057332 20.4326.57.390 $71.83
3/22/2017 Engineering - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $552.55
Check Group:
ENGINEEING PF 0.87 170206 0057331 20.4326.56.390 $321.07
3/22/2017 Engineering - Plant
ENGINEEING PF 0.13 170206 0057331 20.4326.57.390 $47.98
3/22/2017 Engineering - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $369.05
Vendor Total: $6,435.51
HUNTRESS UNIFORMS HUNTRE
Check Group:
FD Uniforms 10 226818 01.4220.20.690 $249.75
3/2/2017 FD Uniforms
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $249.75
Vendor Total: $249.75
KATHLEEN PELISSIER
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1036 03/22/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
ER Supplies 10 32217 01.4140.10.610 $127.80
3/15/2017 ER Supplies
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $127.80
Vendor Total: $127.80
LHS ASSOCIATES, INC. LHS AS
Check Group:
ER Election Printing 10 54321 01.4140.30.550 $2,783.80
3/20/2017 ER Election Printing
ER Postage 10 54321 01.4140.10.611 $117.00
3/20/2017 ER Postage
ER Supplies 10 54321 01.4140.10.610 $17.90
3/20/2017 ER Supplies
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,918.70
Vendor Total: $2,918.70
LIBERTY UTILITIES LIBE
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS OPS BUDGET 0.03 170175 5417115 20.4326.52.621 $20.69
3/15/2017 Natural Gas - Collection System
NATURAL GAS OPS BUDGET 0.6 170175 5417115 20.4326.56.621 $413.82
3/15/2017 Natural Gas - Plant
NATURAL GAS OPS BUDGET 0.37 170175 5417115 20.4326.57.621 $255.19
3/15/2017 Natural Gas - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $689.70
Vendor Total: $689.70
MAILINGS UNLIMITED MAI
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1036 03/22/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
FIN TC Postage 10 80581P 01.4150.40.611 $675.00
3/21/2017 FIN TC Postage
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $675.00
Vendor Total: $675.00
McMaster Carr Supplies
Check Group:
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0.87 170212 18888603 20.4326.56.610 $30.12
3/22/2017 General Supplies - Plant
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0.13 170212 18888603 20.4326.57.610 $4.50
3/22/2017 General Supplies - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $34.62
Check Group:
REPAIR MAINT. 0.87 170213 18424679 20.4326.56.430 $31.57
3/22/2017 Repair/Maint. - Plant
REPAIR MAINT. 0.13 170213 18424679 20.4326.57.430 $4.72
3/22/2017 Repair/Maint. - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $36.29
Check Group:
GEN. SUPPLIES PF 0.87 170214 17917828 20.4326.56.610 $218.32
3/22/2017 General Supplies - Plant
GEN. SUPPLIES PF 0.13 170214 17917828 20.4326.57.610 $32.62
3/22/2017 General Supplies - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $250.94
Check Group:
GENERAL SUPPLIES PF 0.87 170215 17771443 20.4326.56.610 $440.55
3/22/2017 General Supplies - Plant
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1036 03/22/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
GENERAL SUPPLIES PF 0.13 170215 17771443 20.4326.57.610 $65.83
3/22/2017 General Supplies - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $506.38
Vendor Total: $828.23
NEW HAMPSHIRE CPR, LLC
Check Group:
FD Training - Outside Instru 10 9027 01.4220.40.320 $275.00
3/8/2017 FD Training - Outside Instru
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $275.00
Vendor Total: $275.00
NH ROAD AGENT ASSOCIATION NHROAD
Check Group:
HWY Dues/Subscriptions 10 19-2017 01.4312.10.560 $25.00
3/22/2017 HWY Dues/Subscriptions
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25.00
Vendor Total: $25.00
NH TAX COLLECTORS' ASSOC NH TAX
Check Group:
ER Dues/Conferences 10 040517 01.4140.10.560 $50.00
3/21/2017 ER Dues/Conferences
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
NORTHEAST SECURITY AGENCY SECURI
Check Group:
P&R Telephone/Modem 10 24188 01.4520.20.530 $304.00
3/20/2017 P&R Telephone/Modem
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1036 03/22/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $304.00
Vendor Total: $304.00
PAUL DUPONT
Check Group:
LIB Bldg. Repair/ Maint. 10 1683 01.4550.10.435 $35.00
3/21/2017 LIB Bldg. Repair/ Maint.
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $35.00
Vendor Total: $35.00
PLOURDE SAND & GRAVEL CO., INC PLOURD
Check Group:
HWY Winter Sand 10 98925 01.4312.50.682 $283.38
3/22/2017 HWY Winter Sand
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $283.38
Vendor Total: $283.38
R&R WHOLSALERS INC. R&
Check Group:
REPAIR MAINT. 0.1 170207 R&R 20.4326.52.430 $8.50
3/22/2017 Repair/Maint. - Collection System
REPAIR MAINT. 0.4 170207 R&R 20.4326.56.430 $34.00
3/22/2017 Repair/Maint. - Plant
REPAIR MAINT. 0.5 170207 R&R 20.4326.57.430 $42.50
3/22/2017 Repair/Maint. - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $85.00
Vendor Total: $85.00
RICOH USA, INC. RICO
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1036 03/22/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
EXEC Copier Lease 10 5047633669 01.4130.90.430 $9.00
3/22/2017 EXEC Copier Lease
PD Copier Lease 10 5047633669 01.4210.10.430 $9.00
3/22/2017 PD Copier Lease
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $18.00
Vendor Total: $18.00
Roger Menard MENARD
Check Group:
ER Ballot Clerks Salaries 10 32217 01.4140.30.100 $150.00
3/15/2017 ER Ballot Clerks Salaries
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
SPRAQUE OPERATING RESOURCES SPRAG
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0.87 170197 70427829 20.4326.56.621 $60.88
3/22/2017 Natural Gas - Plant
NATURAL GAS 0.13 170197 70427829 20.4326.57.621 $9.10
3/22/2017 Natural Gas - Septage Hauler
NATURAL GAS 0.87 170197 70427829 20.4326.56.621 $573.20
3/22/2017 Natural Gas - Plant
NATURAL GAS 0.13 170197 70427829 20.4326.57.621 $85.65
3/22/2017 Natural Gas - Septage Hauler
NATURAL GAS 1 170197 70427829 20.4326.57.621 $104.57
3/22/2017 Natural Gas - Septage Hauler
NATURAL GAS 0.87 170197 70427829 20.4326.56.621 $871.47
3/22/2017 Natural Gas - Plant
NATURAL GAS 0.13 170197 70427829 20.4326.57.621 $130.22
3/22/2017 Natural Gas - Septage Hauler
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1036 03/22/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,835.09
Vendor Total: $1,835.09
ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST BAPTIS
Check Group:
ER Supplies 10 032217 01.4140.10.610 $100.00
3/15/2017 ER Supplies
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
SYNCB/AMAZON SYNCB
Check Group:
LIB Books/DVDS 10 60457878103084 01.4550.10.640 $729.33
33MAR
3/20/2017 LIB Books/DVDS
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $729.33
Vendor Total: $729.33
SYSTEMS ENGINEERING, INC.
Check Group:
Hosted ZixGateway Corp Service 1 year 1 170124 006899 01.4130.91.301 $4,000.00
3/20/2017 EXEC IT Services
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,000.00
Vendor Total: $4,000.00
TONY BILODEAU
Check Group:
ER Ballot Clerks Salaries 10 032217 01.4140.30.100 $150.00
3/15/2017 ER Ballot Clerks Salaries
Check #: 0
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1036 03/22/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
W.B. MASON CO., INC. W
Check Group:
FD Building Maint. & Repair 10 142465239 01.4220.80.435 $44.85
3/10/2017 FD Building Maint. & Repair
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $44.85
Vendor Total: $44.85
Waste Management of Londonderry
Check Group:
SLUDGE REMOVAL SF 0.8 170216 V837774 20.4326.57.421 $9,774.76
3/22/2017 Sludge Disposal - Septage Hauler
SLUDGE REMOVAL SF 0.2 170216 V837774 20.4326.56.421 $2,443.69
3/22/2017 Sludge Disposal - Plant
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $12,218.45
Check Group:
SLUDGE DISPOSAL 1 170217 8-69760-73003 20.4326.56.421 $905.52
3/22/2017 Sludge Disposal - Plant
LEASE/RENTAL 1 170217 8-69760-73003 20.4326.56.442 $56.41
3/22/2017 Lease/Rental of Equip. - Plant
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $961.93
Check Group:
SLUDGE DISPOSAL SF 1 170218 11-85821-73000 20.4326.57.421 $4,990.10
3/22/2017 Sludge Disposal - Septage Hauler
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,990.10
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1036 03/22/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $18,170.48
Grand Total: $74,973.27

End of Report
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